C3
c7
Cli
Cl2
Cl13
Cl4a
Cl15
C18
Cl19
Cc21
cz22
C23
C26
C28
C29
C30
C32
C33
C34
C35
C36
C37
C38
C41
C49
C50
Co1
Ch2
C53
C54
C55
Coel
ce2
Ce3
Ce4
Ce5
C70
C73
C74
C77
C78
C79
C80
C8l1
C82
C83
C84
C85
C86
Cc88
Cas
Ca9
Cl00
Cl1o1
Cl1@5
Clo6
c107
cl1e8

CONNECTORS CODE (C)

LOCATION

UNDER DASH-LH

FR SERVICE COMPT.-CLUTCH SW
LH CONSOLE SWw-MIRROR

LH CONSOLE SW-MIRROR HTR

LH CONSOLE SWw-MIRROR

UNDER DASH LH-MIRROR

UNDER DASH RH-MIRROR

UNDER DASH-FIRE ALARM

UNDER DASH-A/C & HEAT SYST.
LUGGAGE COMPT. -LOCK DOOR MOT.
ENGINE COMPT. -CYCLOP LT

FR SERVICE COMPT.-WTR PUMP
UNDER INSTRUMENT. -PANEL RHEO.
FR SERVICE COMPT.-SEAT HTR

FR SERVICE COMPT.-VIM FEED

FR SERVICE COMPT.-SEAT ELECT.
RH CONSOLE-DRV TEMP SENSOR
ENGINE DDEC II-SPARE GOV.

RH CONSOLE-DRV TEMP CTRL
RECIRULATED AIR GRIL.-SENSER
LH CONSOLE SW-CRUISE ON/OFF
LH CONSOLE SwW-CRUISE SET

LH CONSOLE Sw-CRUISE RESUME
UNDER DASH-FLASHER UNIT

FR JCT PANEL-PARK BRK ALARM
RH CONSOLE-PAS. TEMP CTRL

RH CONSOLE Sw-A/C & HEAT
ENGINE COMPT. -COMPRESSOR 056G
ENGINE COMPT. -COMPRESSOR 056
ENGINE COMPT. -COMPRESSOR 005G
CENTRAL DOOR

ENGINE COMPT.-FUEL FILTER
ENGINE COMPT. -COMPRESSOR STD
ENGINE COMPT. -COMPRESSOR STD
ENGINE COMPT. -COMPRESSOR STD
ENG.CPT-PRESS.SW FAN CLUTCH
FR JCT PANEL-DOCKING LTS

LH SW PANEL-MULTI FUNC. LEV.
LH SW PANEL-MULTI FUNC. LEV.
UNDER DASH-3 WAY SW

LUGGAGE COMPT. -DOOR LOCK 4 LH
LUGGAGE COMPT. -DOOR LOCK 4 RH
FR JCT PANEL-LUG. DOOR LOCK
LUGGAGE COMPT. -DOOR LOCK 1 LH
LUGGAGE COMPT.-DOOR LOCK 1 RH
UNDER DASH-FLASHER MODULE
UNDER DASH-A/C SYSTEM

LUGGAGE COMPT. -DOOR LOCK 3 RH
LUGGAGE COMPT. -DOOR LOCK 3 LH
RR END ROOF -CLEARANCE LTS

A/C JCT BOX

A/C JCT BOX

A/C JCT BOX

CONDENSER COMPT. -A/C PRES. SW
UNDER DASH RH-DRV LIQ SOL VL
UNDER DASH RH-DRV WTR VALVE
UNDER DASH RH-DRV HTR RH FAN
UNDER DASH RH-DRV HTR LH FAN

(NB) *PIN
TYPE CAVITY HOUSING
AMP CPC 37 561645
ITT SS 3 561111
AMP MNL 3 561667
AMP MNL 2 561248
AMP MNL 6 561552
AMP MNL 9 561670
AMP MNL 9 561670
AMP MNL 2 560900
TC 10 561072
PED 2 -
PED WP 2 561566
PED WP 2 561566
TC 2 561030
AMP MNL 2 560900
PED WP 3 561781
PED WP 2 562397
BURNDY 3 -
PED WP 2 561566
BURNDY 6 @ ------
BURNDY 3 -
SWF 8  ------
SWF 8  ------
SWF 8  ------
TC 2 -
AMP MNL 2 560900
BURNDY 6  ------
SWF 8  ------
PED WP 2 561566
PED WP 2 561566
TC 1 560098
PED WP 2 561566
PED WP 2 561566
PED WP 2 561566
PED WP 2 561566
TC 1 560098
PED WP 2 561566
TC 1 560098
AMP FF 8 561188
AMP FF 6 @ ------
TC 2 561030
AMP MNL 4 560851
AMP MNL 4 560851
AMP MNL 6 561552
AMP MNL 4 560851
AMP MNL 4 560851
TC 10 561072
TC 3 561091
AMP MNL 4 560851
AMP MNL 4 560851
AMP MNL 2 560900
ITT SS 4 561998
ITT SS 3 561111
ITT SS 2 561813
PED WP 2 561566
TC 2 561030
TC 2 561030
TC 2 561030
TC 2 561030
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*SOCKET

HOUSIN

561646
561080
561550
561247
561515
561669
561669
560898
561110
562076
561690
561690
560997
560898
561782
561104
561690
561103
561104
561107
561107
561107
561940
560898
561103
561107
561690
561690
560697
561690
561690
561690
561690
560697
561690
560697
561108
560997
560852
560852
561515
560852
560852
561110
561071
560852
560852
560898
561999
561080
561812
561690
560997
560997
560997
560997

G

C1@e9
Cli4
Cl15
Clie
Cl119
Cl120
C1z27
C131
C132
C133
C135
C136
C137
C138
C139
C140
Cl41
Cl42
Cl46
Cl154
C155
C156
C157
Cled
Clel
clez
Cle3
Cle4
C165
Cleb
Cle7
Cle8
Cl1e9
C180
c18l1
c182
c187
C190
C199
C2o1
C202
C206
cz2e7
C208
C209
C213
C230
C231
C234
C234
C235
C235
C236
C237
C238
C239
C240

CONNECTORS CODE (C)

LOCATION

RH CONSOLE SW-A/C CLUTCH SW
ENGINE DDEC II-SPEED SIGNAL
RR JCT BOX

DRIVE AXLE COMPT.-AIR DRYER
ENGINE COMPT. -LH LOWER LAMP
ENGINE COMPT. -LH LOWER LAMP
FR SERVICE COMPT. - JACOB

LH CONSOLE SW-LUG.DOOR LOCK
LH CONSOLE SW-DRIVER'S LTS
LH CONS.SW-JACOB OR RETARDER
LH SW PANEL-ETHER

LH CONSOLE SW-MIRROR HTR

RH SW PANEL -HEAD LAMP

RH SW PANEL - SPARE

RH SW PANEL-FOG LAMP

FR JCT PANEL-BAT. HI/LO
ENGINE COMPT. -B/UP ALARM

FR SERVICE CPT-LH MARKER LTS
FR SERVICE CPT-RH MARKER LTS
RH SW PANEL -HAZARD

LH SW PANEL-FAST IDLE

LH SW PANEL-STP ENG. OVER.
RH SW PANEL-ENTRANCE DOOR LCK
FR SERVICE CPT-INTERFACE
ENGINE DDEC III-ECM

ENGINE DDEC IIT-ACCESSORIES
ENGINE CPT-COOLANT PROBE

FR SERVICE JCT BOX

FR SERVICE JCT BOX

UNDER INSTRUMENT PANEL

FR SERVICE CPT-EL. FOOT PEDAL
FR SERVICE CPT-DDR

FR SERVICE CPT-WORLD TR. VIW
FR JCT PANEL-DIODES

FR SERVICE COMPT.-LEVEL LO
FR SERVICE CPT-SPEED Sw

FR SERVICE JCT BOX-RESISTORS
FR SERVICE CPT.-WORLD TR VIM
FR SERV. JCT BOX-SERVICE BRK
UNDER INSTRUMENT PANEL

UNDER INSTRUMENT PANEL

RH CONSOLE-FR DEFROSTER

RH CONSOLE-DRV RHEOSTAT
UNDER DASH-DRV HTR MODULE
UNDER DASH-DRV HTR MODULE

FR ROOF -CLEARANCE LT
ENG.CPT. - FUEL PRIME PUMP Sw.
ENG.CPT. - FUEL PRIME PUMP
UNDER INSTRUMENT PANEL -VDO
UNDER INSTRUMENT PANEL -VDO
UNDER INSTRUMENT PANEL -VDO
UNDER INSTRUMENT PANEL -VDO
FR SERVICE CPT CENTER-ABS

FR AXLE CPT-ABS RH SENSOR

FR AXLE CPT-ABS RH VALVE

FR AXLE CPT-ABS LH VALVE

FR AXLE CPT-ABS LH SENSOR

SWF
PED
DEUT
PED
PED
PED
PED
SWF
SWF
SWF
SWF
SWF
SWF
SWF
SWF
AMP
PED
ITT
ITT
SWF
SWF
SWF
SWF
AMP
PED
PED
PED
AMP
AMP
AMP
PED
DEUT
AMP
MOLE
AMP
AMP
AMP
PED
AMP
AMP
AMP
TC
AMP
AMP
AMP
AMP
PED
PED
AMP
AMP
AMP
AMP
AMP
WABC
WABC
WABC
WABC

WP
SCH
MP
WP
WP
WP

MNL
WP
SS
SS

CPC

WP
MP
CPC
CPC
CPC
WP
SCH
CPC
X
MNL
HDP
MNL
WP
MNL
MNL
CPC

MNL
MNL
MNL
MNL
WP
WP
MNL
FF
MNL
FF
CPC
0

0

0

0

(NB)
CAVITY

(\N]

WWoOH—~ 00—~ 00 W= —=NNDMWDWWOWOWOWOWWWMNNDNOGDOGDODWOWMOAWOOWOWOWIMOOONDNOD
Q o QM oo N QN

NWWN—0O0ODMNODMNNNOOON ON

*PIN

HOUSING

561566
562281
561606
561606
561610

560900
561566
561111
561111

561709
561693
561639
561781
562360
561638

561667
560900
561636
561030
561552
561670
561670
560900
561566
561566
560851

561585
641132

641132
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*SOCKET

HOUSING

561107
561590
562284
562251
561607
561607
561783
561107
561107
561107
561107
561107
561107
561107
561107
560898
561590
561080
561080
561107
561107
561107
561107
561646
561600
561611
562350
561710
561695
561640
561782
561640
561251
561515
562012
561515
561600
561550
560898
561637
560997
561515
561669
561669
560898
561690
561690
560852
562363
560852
562363
561583
641098
641098

PRIOR REV.209

PRIOR REV.209
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(NB) *PIN *SOCKET (NB) *PIN *SOCKET
NO. LOCATION TYPE CAVITY HOUSING HOUS ING NO. LOCATION TYPE CAVITY HOUSING HOUS ING

C241 DRIVE AXLE CPT-ABS PED wP 6 561606 561607 C426 ENGINE S6@ RAD. FAN CLUTCH PED WP 3 561781 561782
C242 DRIVE AXLE CPT-ABS LH SENSOR DEUTSCH 2 562486 562485 C427 ENGINE S6@ TEMP SENSOR BEHR 1C 562310
C243  DRIVE AXLE CPT-ABS LH VALVE  WABCO 3 st 641098 C428 RH CONSOLE-RHEOSTAT A/C (F A) AMP MNL 3 561667 561550
C244 DRIVE AXLE CPT-ABS RH VALVE WABCO 3 - 641098 C456 WORLD TRANSM, -RETARDER ACCUM. PED MP 2 - 562427
C245 DRIVE AXLE CPT-ABS RH SENSOR DEUTSCH 2 562486 562485 C457 WORLD TRANSM. -MAIN CONNECTOR DEUTSCH 31 562572 562536
C246 DRIVE AXLE CPT-ABS SPARE PED WP 4 561610 561611 C458 WORLD TRANSM, -TURBINE SP.SENS PED MP 2 - 562426
C247 FR SERVICE CPT-ABS MODULE WABCO 3% ------ 561094 C459 WORLD TRANSM. -ENGINE SP.SENS. PED MP 2 - 562426
C248 DRIVE AXLE CPT-ABS PED WP 6 561606 561607 C460 WORLD TRANSM, -SPEED SENSOR [TT 2 - 562541
C249 FR SERVICE CPT-ABS/DDEC PED WP 2 561566 561690 C461 WORLD TRANSM, -RETARDER TEMP. PED MP 2 561566 561590
C250 RH SW PANEL -B/UP CANCEL SWF 8  ------ 561107 C462 WORLD TRANSM, -RETARD SOL."K®" PED MP 2 - 562426
C251 RH SW PANEL -SEAT HTR SWF 8  ------ 561107 C463 WORLD TRANSM, -SENSOR CONN. DEUTSCH 16 562570 562571
C252 LH SW PANEL-SWITCH LT SWF A 561837 C464 FR SERVICE CPT.-DDL CONN W.T. PED MP 12 ------ 562574
C253 LUGGAGE COMPT. -WINDOW AJAR MOLEX 4 561477 561476 C465 LH CONSOLE-SHIFTER SELECTOR T & BET 12 ------ 562429
C254 FR SERVICE JCT BOX-ABS AMP CPC 16 561693 561695 C466 FR SERVICE CPT.-RESIS. MOD. PED WP 3 - 562428
C257 ENGINE COMPT-WATER HEATER AMP FF 6 @ ------ 561186 C467 FR SERVICE CPT.-RESIS. MOD. PED WP 3 - 562428
C258 LH CONSOLE-WATER HTR TIMER AMP FF 8 561188 562363 C468 FR SERVICE CPT.-VIM MOD. W.T. PED MP 18  ------ 562573
C259 ENGINE COMPT-WATER HEATER TC 2 561597  ------ C475 FR SERVICE CPT-SPEED SIGN CON DEUTSCH 6 @ ------ 562581
C260 ENGINE COMPT-WATER HEATER TC 1 561073  ------ C475M FR SERVICE CPT-SPEED SIGN M. T DEUTSCH 6 562583  ------
c261 ENGINE COMPT-WATER HEATER TC 2 561597  ------ C475W FR SERVICE CPT-SPEED SIGN W.T DEUTSCH 6 562583  ------
C266 LUGGAGE COMPT. LTS AMP MNL 2 561248 561247 C500 FR. JCT PANEL -PRODRIVER MOLEX 6 562070 562069
c2e7 LUGGAGE COMPT. LTS AMP MNL 2 561248 561247 C501 RH CONSOLE -PRODRIVVER PED 7 562433  ------
C268 LUGGAGE COMPT. LTS AMP MNL 2 561248 561247 C502 RH CONSOLE-LEVEL LOW PED 8 ______ 561107
C269 LUGGAGE COMPT. LTS AMP MNL 2 561248 561247 C508 RR JCT BOX-FAN CLUTCH MOD AMP MNL 6 561552 561515
C270 LUGGAGE COMPT. LTS AMP MNL 2 561248 561247 C509 EVAPORATOR CPT-SPEED VARIOTAR DEUTSCH 5 562565 562566
C271 LUGGAGE COMPT. LTS AMP MNL 2 561248 561247
Ce272 FR SERVICE CPT LTS AMP MNL 2 561248 561247
C273 LH CONSOLE SW-UNLOAD TAG SWF 8  ------ 561107 CA FR SERVICE CPT-ECU WORLD TR. T & BET 34  ------ 562419
C274 FR JCT PANEL-DIODES AMP MNL 15 561987 561986 CB FR SERVICE CPT-ECU WORLD TR. T & BET 34 ------ 562420
C275 FR JCT PANEL-DIODES AMP MNL 15 561987 561986
C276 FR JCT PANEL -ALARM BUZZER BOSCH 5 == 561183
C280 ENGINE COMPT-COMPRESSOR STD PED WP 2 561566 561690
C290 LUGGAGE CPT-DOOR LOCK AMP MNL 4 560851 560852
C291 LUGGAGE CPT-DOOR LOCK AMP MNL 4 560851 560852
C292 LUGGAGE CPT-DOOR LOCK AMP MNL 4 560851 560852
C293 WIPER MOTOR AMP FF 6 @ ------ 561186
C294 UNDER DASH-WIPER SYST. FEED AMP MNL 6 561552 561515
C295 UNDER DASH-WIPER PULSE GEN. AMP FF 6 @ ------ 561186
C296 FR SERVICE CPT-HEAD LTS ITT SS 3 561111 561080
C302 UNDER DASH-FLASHER MODULE AMP MNL 2 560900 560898
C3@3 RR JCT BOX-DIODES AMP MNL 15 561987 561986
C304 ENGINE COMPT-RETARDER VALVE AMPHENOL 2 - 560412
C309 ENGINE DDEC III-ECM POWER PED WP 5 == 562345
C312 ENGINE DDEC III-ACCESSORIES PED WP 2 561566 561690
C313 ENGINE DDEC III-INPUT PED WP 3 562398  ------
C314 FR.ROOF - RH SUN VISOR AMP MNL 2 560900 560898
C315 FR.ROOF - LH SUN VISOR AMP MNL 2 560900 560898
C3le FR JCT PANEL - SUN VISOR AMP MNL 4 560851 560852
C317 RH CONSOLE - LH SUN VISOR SW. SWF 8  ------ 561107
C318 RH CONSOLE - RH SUN VISOR SW. SWF 8  ------ 561107
C326 ENGINE DDEC III- HYDR. TR. PED WP 4 561610 561611
C381 ENGINE S6@ AIR TEMP Sw PED WP 2 561566 561690
C382 ENGINE GENERATOR 12 VAC RLY PED WP 1 561605 561577
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